Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

10-06-2005

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) **RECORDAT** TRADEINAL 193095605

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VALDERO CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
WILDERO GOIN GIVINGI	Name: MFE ANALYTICS, INC.
<u>_</u>	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4055 Valley View, Suite 400
Corporation- State: California	City: Dallas
Other	State: <u>Texas</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: `USA Zip: 75244
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Sept 16, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
VALDERO 76/237,604	2,743,489 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): IC 009. US021023026036038 Computer Software, used for supply chain manaagement. IC 042 US 100 101 Computer Services, namely for installation and maintenance of customized supply chain management software	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Steven R. Greenfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
HOWISON & ARNOTT, L.L. P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: p. o. bOX 741715	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☑ Enclosed 으
City: <u>Dallas</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75374-1715</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>972-680-6058</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 972-479-0464	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: sgreenfield@dalpat.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: An P. Linkold	9/27/05
Signature	Date
Steven R. Greenfield	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing Sneet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000156 76237604 01 FC:8521

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0433**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 16th day of September, 2005, between Valdero Corporation ("Assignor") and MFE Analytics, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Valdero Corporation having a principal place of business at 2700 Garcia Avenue, Suite 200, Mountain View, California 94043, is using in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached to, and incorporated in, this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, MFE Analytics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4055 Valley View, No. 400, Dallas, TX 75244, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks, any associated trademark registrations and applications, any associated trademark registration(s) to issue thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks; and

WHEREAS, in light of the foregoing, the parties acknowledge that this Assignment is intended to effectuate an assignment to ASSIGNEE of all rights in and to the trademarks, the associated trademark registrations and applications, the associated trademark registration(s) to issue thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with and pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE dated as of the date hereof, and for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the associated trademark registrations and applications, the associated trademark registration(s) to issue thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the associated trademark applications and registrations, and the associated trademark registration(s) to issue thereof, as well as all right, title and interest to the trademarks.

VALDERO CORPORATION a California Corporation

Signature: The Signature:

Name: SISINGH MECKER

Title: CEO

Trademark Assignment Between Valdero Corporation and MFE Analytics, Inc.

DALLAS2 1127458v1 64034-00001

EXHIBIT A

Mark Serial/Reg. No. Filing/Reg. Date

VALDERO 2743489 July 29, 2003

Trademark Assignment Between Valdero Corporation and MFE Analytics, Inc.

DALLAS2 1127458v1 64034-00001

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0435